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Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

[4 Years Program(s)] 252

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 18 18 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2011-12

Socially Challenged (SC+5T+0OBC

Including male & female)

(All programs of | No. of Male No. of Female Total Within State (Including | Outside State (Including | Outside Country Economically Backward

all years) Students Students Students male & female) male & female) (Including male & {(Including male & female)
female)

UG 688 337 1025 a76 49 0 100

PG 6 29 35 34 1 0 2

227



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 vears

Median salary of placed

graduates (Amount in Bs )

Mo. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of first year students No. of students No. of students graduating in No. of students placed
admitted in the year [ admitted (Lateral minimum stipulated time through campus placement
Entry)
{2010-11) 263 {2011-12) 55 (2013-14) 213 103
(2011-12) 240 (2012-13) 40 (2014-15) 240 173
(2012-13) 230 (2013-14) 40 (2015-16) 205 134

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

300000 (Rupees Three
lakhs only)

300000 (Rupees Three
lakhs only)

300000 (Rupees Three
lakhs only)

28

19

10

No. of students selected for

Higher Studies

Academic Mo. of first year students Academic Mo. of students graduating in No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates

Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Bs)

(2012-13) 13 (2013-14) 13 0 0(Zero) 0

(2013-14) 17 (2014-13) 17 1 340000(Rupees three lakhs forty 0
thousand only)

(2014-15) 18 (2015-16) 14 1 330000(Rupees three lakhs thirty 0

thousand only)



Entrepreneurship

Mo. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies staried by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

Mo. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: ﬂ
MNo. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
Mo, of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: n

Total Mo.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

0 0 0



Faculty Details

10

Name

Afonso Shona Savia Judy
Ainapurkar Megha Vishal
Alphonso Malony Fausta
Asnani Kavita Sanjay
Bandekar Vimal Vivekanand
Bandodker Aarti Subhash
Barreto Darius Diogo
Barreto Nadia

Barve Gauri Prasad

Barve Mamrata Vasudev

Age
34
38
31
43
27
30
29
32
33

31

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Cualification

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

B.E

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

Experience (In Months)
137

196

100

214

15

B35

18

89

79

56



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Betgeri Santushti Santosh

Bhujle Vikas Venkat

Borker Mohnish Madhukar

Caeiro e Coutinho Fiona Perpetual
Chandekar Hari Uttam

Chodankar Vishnudas alias Vipul Luvu
Colaco Flasio Tennessee

Cotta Jillian Maria

Crasto e Braganca Manisha Maria
Cruz Viosha Agnelia

Das Chagas Silva E Araujo Sufola
DCosta Natasha

De Loyola Furtado e Sardinha Razia Maria Angela Julieta
De 5 T Paes George Mariano

Dessai Gauri Gulab

30

61

25

33

34

26

27

27

42

27

39

26

35

49

24

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Sc.

B.E

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

BE

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Se.

64

422

a7

99

12

ab

40

226

30

164

40

149

279

26



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

39

36

37

38

39

40

Dessai Shama Suresh

Devate Jayalakshmi Arunkumar
Dhargalkar Risha Ranganath
Dhargalkar Sneha Arjun

Dias Barreto Stephen Paulo
Dias Nadine Amalia

Dias Usham Viviano

Dongrecar Jaiwant Devendra
DSouza Andrea Margarida
DSouza Brenda Meena
DSouza Malerie

Fernandes e Dias Cassandra Candida
Fernandes Edmond

Fernandes Janice Victoria

Fernandes Marvin A F

30

50

29

27

91

34

28

26

27

35

26

33

36

32

33

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.E.
Ph.D
M.E.
M.E.
Ph.D
M.E.
M.E.
M.Tech
M.E.
M.E.
M.Sc(Phy)
M.E.
B.E
M.E.

M.E.

33

295

85

40

220

108

42

12

50

a7

34

109

120

85

51



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

a1

52

53

54

25

Fernandes Ranisha
Fernandes Reena
Fernandes Sonia Apolonia
Furtado Sherwin Savio
Gauns Dessai Shaba Vikram
Ghodge Omkar Jairam
Gracias Joslyn Benalva
Gurav Malikarjun Mahadev
Handa Adarsh Kumar
Henriques Clarence Cecil
Hirkude Jagannath Balasaheb
Hosalli Annapurna Bhimappa
Itagi Mahi Pandurang
Jambhale Rhicha Pramod

K Geetalakshmi

25

34

32

22

41

28

30

26

44

24

44

24

26

29

49

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Acsistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.E.

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

BE

M.Sc.

B.E

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

Fh.D

28

147

100

173

28

60

23

229

31

219

16

33

50

218



a6

a7

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

6b

67

68

69

70

Kale Deepmala Pradeep
Kamath Raghavendra Baburaya
Khanolkar Shailesh Vijay

Korti Rohini Hanamant
Kurdekar Vijayanand Nagesh
Kurian Joe

Lotlikar Avita Ajaykumar
Marchon Niyan Joseph Savio
Menezes Mesquita Colaco Louella
Mesquita Luis Clemente

Metri Mithila Mohan

Mhalsekar Sneha Laxmikant
Monteiro Sharlaine Nicole

More Chaitali Shrikant

Nadagaddi Vidya Lakkappa

29

26

43

38

29

44

35

46

36

62

32

36

34

26

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

BE

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

22

25

259

187

44

274

147

296

139

376

90

160

149

18

23



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

a0

81

82

83

a4

85

Magvenkar Satyam Premanand
Maik Anvi Sarnvesh

Naik Shrikant Shrikrishna

Naik Swapneel Shashikant
Nazareth Derrick Savio Jude
Moronha e Pereira Cynthia Maria
Pai Anusha Raghavendra

Pai Radhakrishna Kaduhole
Panandikar Neena Shekhar
Paroolkar Komal Mohan

Patil Supriya Ashok

Pawar Sunil Meghappa

Pereira Sabella

Pingulkar Pushparaj Ramchandra

Prabhu Bam Ramnath Venkatesh

27

29

27

30

25

44

41

69

45

34

42

24

26

26

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

Ph.D

Fh.D

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

40

a4

31

64

28

227

200

524

281

147

260

39

7

44



&6

a7

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

a7

98

99

100

Prabhu Dhanusha Ashish

Prabhudesai Umakant alias Sanket Sachin

Raikar Lakulish Indirakant

Randhir Jisa

Rane Aparna Udaysing

Rane Suraj Surendra

Rebelo Sulana Maria

Rodrigues e Quadros Ravina Mimmi
Rodrigues Okstynn

Sanzgir Amogh Ajit

Savant Siddesh Vishnu

Shenvi Khandeparkar Amey Jagdish
Shet Geeta Suresh

Shirodkar Vinay Amrut

Silveira Aditi

29

23

23

35

27

41

32

30

35

35

32

31

28

46

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

M.E.

BE

BE

BE

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

SLET

39

16

10

160

40

214

100

[E

103

100

52

64

39

248

28



101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Silveira e Fernandes Cynara Marianne
Singbal Raksha Gaurish
Surlakar Suwarna Ashish
Talwalkar Mihir Narendra

Telang Arun Digamber
Usgaonkar Soniya Shakil
Valadares e DSouza Rosebud
Verenkar Saeesh Ramdas
Vernekar Dattaprakash Govind
Vernekar Vaibhav Ulhas
Wadekar Ameya Arvind
Wakchaware Shraddha Pradeep
Xavier Maria Alzira Cesaria

Yaligar Pradeep Mahadev

31

36

30

23

68

39

33

27

29

26

37

28

36

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

B.E

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

B.E

M.Tech

76

99

80

211

111

100

92

28

26

159

33

135

38



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Cther suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/MWorkshops etc. (excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

196322 (Rupees One lakh ninety six
thousand three hundred twenty two

only)

5771390 (Rupees Fifty seven lakhs
seventy one thousand three hundred
ninety only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

82754273 (Rupees Eight crores
twenty seven lakhs fifty four thousand
fwo hundred sevety three only)

21537035 (Rupees Two crores fifteen
lakhs thirty seven thousand thirty five

only)

220167 (Rupees Two lakhs twenty
thousand one hundred sixty seven

only)

5610984 (Rupees Fifty six lakhs ten
thousand nine hundred eighty four

only)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

75602810 (Rupees Seven crores fifty
six lakhs two thousand eight hundred
ten only)

16141013 (Rupees One crore sixty
one lakhs forty one thousand thirteen

only)

340259 (Rupees Three lakhs forty
thousand two hundred fifty nine only)

10275337 (Rupees One crore two
lakhs seventy five thousand three
hundred thirty seven only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

66707752 (Rupees Six crores sixty
seven lakhs seven thousand seven
hundred fifty two only)

12785960 (Rupees One crore twenty
seven lakhs eight five thousand nine
hundred sixty only)



Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
MNo. of Patents Filed 0 0 0
Mo. of Patents Published 0 0 0
MNo. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Mo. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0



Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?. B[
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies & 12 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 150000 123000 10000

Amount Received in Words Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only Rupees one lakh twenty three thousand only Rupees ten thousand only



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
1 0

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 5000

Amount Received in Words Zero Rupees five thousand only

Executive Development Program

Zero

0 0 0

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 0 0
Total Annual Earmings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

ZEro

Yes, in some of the buildings
Yes, in some of the buildings

(o]
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