

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Print

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-12254

Institute Name: PADRE CONCEICAO COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	252	252	252	252	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18	18			

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)		Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	
UG	688	337	1025	976	49	0	100	227	
PG	6	29	35	34	1	0	2	2	

# Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	263	(2011-12)	55	(2013-14)	213	103	300000 (Rupees Three lakhs only)	28
(2011-12)	240	(2012-13)	40	(2014-15)	240	173	300000 (Rupees Three lakhs only)	19
(2012-13)	250	(2013-14)	40	(2015-16)	205	134	300000 (Rupees Three lakhs only)	10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	13	(2013-14)	13	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013-14)	17	(2014-15)	17	1	340000(Rupees three lakhs forty thousand only)	0
(2014-15)	18	(2015-16)	14	1	330000(Rupees three lakhs thirty thousand only)	0

### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):



### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 17



#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14		
0	0	0		

# Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Afonso Shona Savia Judy	34	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	137
2	Ainapurkar Megha Vishal	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	196
3	Alphonso Malony Fausta	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	100
4	Asnani Kavita Sanjay	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	214
5	Bandekar Vimal Vivekanand	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	15
6	Bandodker Aarti Subhash	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	65
7	Barreto Darius Diogo	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	18
8	Barreto Nadia	32	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	89
9	Barve Gauri Prasad	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	79
10	Barve Namrata Vasudev	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	56

11	Betgeri Santushti Santosh	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	64
12	Bhujle Vikas Venkat	61	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	422
13	Borker Mohnish Madhukar	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	6
14	Caeiro e Coutinho Fiona Perpetual	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	87
15	Chandekar Hari Uttam	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	99
16	Chodankar Vishnudas alias Vipul Luvu	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	12
17	Colaco Flasio Tennessee	27	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	56
18	Cotta Jillian Maria	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	40
19	Crasto e Braganca Manisha Maria	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	226
20	Cruz Viosha Agnelia	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	30
21	Das Chagas Silva E Araujo Sufola	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	164
22	DCosta Natasha	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	40
23	De Loyola Furtado e Sardinha Razia Maria Angela Julieta	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	149
24	De S T Paes George Mariano	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	279
25	Dessai Gauri Gulab	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26

26	Dessai Shama Suresh	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	33
27	Devate Jayalakshmi Arunkumar	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	295
28	Dhargalkar Risha Ranganath	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	85
29	Dhargalkar Sneha Arjun	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	40
30	Dias Barreto Stephen Paulo	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	220
31	Dias Nadine Amalia	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	108
32	Dias Usham Viviano	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	42
33	Dongrecar Jaiwant Devendra	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	12
34	DSouza Andrea Margarida	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	50
35	DSouza Brenda Meena	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	87
36	DSouza Malerie	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	34
37	Fernandes e Dias Cassandra Candida	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	109
38	Fernandes Edmond	36	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	120
39	Fernandes Janice Victoria	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	85
40	Fernandes Marvin A F	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	51

41	Fernandes Ranisha	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	28
42	Fernandes Reena	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	147
43	Fernandes Sonia Apolonia	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	100
44	Furtado Sherwin Savio	22	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	3
45	Gauns Dessai Shaba Vikram	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	173
46	Ghodge Omkar Jairam	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	28
47	Gracias Joslyn Benalva	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	60
48	Gurav Malikarjun Mahadev	26	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	23
49	Handa Adarsh Kumar	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	229
50	Henriques Clarence Cecil	24	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	31
51	Hirkude Jagannath Balasaheb	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	219
52	Hosalli Annapurna Bhimappa	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	16
53	Itagi Mahi Pandurang	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	33
54	Jambhale Rhicha Pramod	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	50
55	K Geetalakshmi	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	218

56	Kale Deepmala Pradeep	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	22
57	Kamath Raghavendra Baburaya	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	25
58	Khanolkar Shailesh Vijay	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	259
59	Korti Rohini Hanamant	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	187
60	Kurdekar Vijayanand Nagesh	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	44
61	Kurian Joe	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	274
62	Lotlikar Avita Ajaykumar	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	147
63	Marchon Niyan Joseph Savio	46	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	256
64	Menezes Mesquita Colaco Louella	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	139
65	Mesquita Luis Clemente	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	376
66	Metri Mithila Mohan	32	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	90
67	Mhalsekar Sneha Laxmikant	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	160
68	Monteiro Sharlaine Nicole	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	149
69	More Chaitali Shrikant	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	18
70	Nadagaddi Vidya Lakkappa	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	23

71	Nagvenkar Satyam Premanand	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	40
72	Naik Anvi Sarvesh	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	54
73	Naik Shrikant Shrikrishna	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	31
74	Naik Swapneel Shashikant	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	64
75	Nazareth Derrick Savio Jude	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	28
76	Noronha e Pereira Cynthia Maria	44	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	227
77	Pai Anusha Raghavendra	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	200
78	Pai Radhakrishna Kaduhole	69	Professor	Male	Ph.D	524
79	Panandikar Neena Shekhar	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	281
80	Paroolkar Komal Mohan	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	147
81	Patil Supriya Ashok	42	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	260
82	Pawar Sunil Meghappa	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	8
83	Pereira Sabella	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	39
84	Pingulkar Pushparaj Ramchandra	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	37
85	Prabhu Bam Ramnath Venkatesh	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	44

86	Prabhu Dhanusha Ashish	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	39
87	Prabhudesai Umakant alias Sanket Sachin	23	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	16
88	Raikar Lakulish Indirakant	23	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	10
89	Randhir Jisa	35	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	160
90	Rane Aparna Udaysing	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	40
91	Rane Suraj Surendra	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	214
92	Rebelo Sulana Maria	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	100
93	Rodrigues e Quadros Ravina Nimmi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	75
94	Rodrigues Okstynn	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	103
95	Sanzgiri Amogh Ajit	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	100
96	Savant Siddesh Vishnu	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	52
97	Shenvi Khandeparkar Amey Jagdish	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	64
98	Shet Geeta Suresh	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	39
99	Shirodkar Vinay Amrut	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	248
100	Silveira Aditi	25	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	28

101	Silveira e Fernandes Cynara Marianne	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	76
102	Singbal Raksha Gaurish	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	99
103	Surlakar Suwarna Ashish	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	80
104	Talwalkar Mihir Narendra	23	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	6
105	Telang Arun Digamber	68	Professor	Male	M.Tech	511
106	Usgaonkar Soniya Shakil	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	111
107	Valadares e DSouza Rosebud	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	100
108	Verenkar Saeesh Ramdas	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	52
109	Vernekar Dattaprakash Govind	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28
110	Vernekar Vaibhav Ulhas	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	26
111	Wadekar Ameya Arvind	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	159
112	Wakchaware Shraddha Pradeep	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	33
113	Xavier Maria Alzira Cesaria	36	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	135
114	Yaligar Pradeep Mahadev	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	38

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	196322 (Rupees One lakh ninety six thousand three hundred twenty two only)	220167 (Rupees Two lakhs twenty thousand one hundred sixty seven only)	340259 (Rupees Three lakhs forty thousand two hundred fifty nine only)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	5771390 (Rupees Fifty seven lakhs seventy one thousand three hundred ninety only)	5610984 (Rupees Fifty six lakhs ten thousand nine hundred eighty four only)	10275337 (Rupees One crore two lakhs seventy five thousand three hundred thirty seven only)			
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)			
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)			
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	82754273 (Rupees Eight crores twenty seven lakhs fifty four thousand two hundred sevety three only)	75602810 (Rupees Seven crores fifty six lakhs two thousand eight hundred ten only)	66707752 (Rupees Six crores sixty seven lakhs seven thousand seven hundred fifty two only)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	21537035 (Rupees Two crores fifteen lakhs thirty seven thousand thirty five only)	16141013 (Rupees One crore sixty one lakhs forty one thousand thirteen only)	12785960 (Rupees One crore twenty seven lakhs eight five thousand nine hundred sixty only)			

# Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

## **IPR**

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	12	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	150000	123000	10000
Amount Received in Words	Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only	Rupees one lakh twenty three thousand only	Rupees ten thousand only

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	5000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Rupees five thousand only	Zero

# Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

# **Upload Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes www.pccegoa.org